

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8573/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in PIL No.933/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOSS SCHOOL OF MUSIC & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With I.A. No.1 in and S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4078 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 8573/2006:

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

In SLP...CC 4078/2006:

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP...CC 4078/2006:

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the i
mpugned
judgements.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master