

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8573/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in PIL No. 933/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOSS SCHOOL OF MUSIC & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

(in connected matter)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Reply affidavit to I.A.No.3 and rejoinder, as prayed in the letter circulated by learned advocate for the petitioners. be filed within four weeks.

The connected matters (S.L.P.(Crl.)No.2446/2006, S.L.P.(C) No.... CC4078/2006 & D.No.34282/2006) be also listed. Pleadings in the said matters be also completed within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar