

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8573/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in PIL No. 933/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOSS SCHOOL OF MUSIC &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY PRABHAKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report ))(I.A. No. 5 Appln. for immediate direction)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2446 of 2006

(With appln. for vacating stay and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 553 of 2007

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9434 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Leila David, Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Annette Kotian, Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Pavithra Murali, Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Setu Parikh, Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandaya, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ipsita Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Das, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Chand Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel who were appearing earlier in SLP(C) Nos. 8573/2006, 9434/2006 and SLP(Crl.) No. 2446/2006 that they pray for discharge from these cases. Prayer made is accepted. The petitioners who are present in person state that either there shall be personal appearance or alternative arrangements shall be made.

List these matters on 20th October, 2008.

(Shashi Sareen)      (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master          Court Master